Minutes of Special Meeting

Of the

Fordoche Town Council October 14, 2024 6:00 p.m.

Fordoche Town Hall- 5390 Fordoche Road, Fordoche, Louisiana, 70732

Call to order

Meeting called to order at 6:03 p.m. by Mayor Teddy P. Gros

Pledge of Allegiance

Pledge of Allegiance led by Mayor Teddy P. Gros

Roll call

Present: Tori Robillard, Beth LaCombe, Kirk LaCombe

Absent: Charles Sonnier, Cody Gros

Amend Agenda

Motion by Kirk LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard

To discuss forwarding the Police Report that was obtained from Pointe Coupee Parish Sheriff's Department to the DA's office for further investigation.

Mayor Gros asked for a roll call vote which resulted as follows:

YEAS: Tori Robillard, Kirk LaCombe, Beth LaCombe

NAYS: None ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Cody Gros, Charles Sonnier

Motion passed

Business

Mayor Teddy P. Gros called a special meeting to recommend appointing Justin K. Cox as Town Manager.

Motion by Beth LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard

Mayor Gros asked for a roll call vote which resulted as follows:

YEAS: Beth LaCombe, Kirk LaCombe, Tori Robillard

NAYS: None ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Cody Gros, Charles Sonnier

Motion passed

Taking actions on forwarding the Police Report to the DA's Office Motion by Kirk LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard To forward the Police Report that was obtained from Pointe Coupee Parish Sheriff's Department for further investigation, to the incident on September 26, 2024 at 12:57 p.m. incident # 2024005472.

Mayor Gros asked for a roll call vote which resulted as follows:

YEAS: Beth LaCombe, Kirk LaCombe, Tori Robillard

NAYS: None ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Cody Gros, Charles Sonnier

Motion passed

Adjournment

Motion by Beth LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard **Resolved**, to adjourn the meeting at 7:13 pm

By our signatures, we hereby attest a true and approved minutes of the Fordoche Town Council.

	Beth LaCombe, Mayor Pro Temp
a LeBlanc, Clerk	